NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

INVITATION FOR BIDS

- 1. MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORK OF NBP IBB BARA KAHU BRANCH FEDC REGION ISLAMABAD
- 2. CONSTUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL WITH ALLIED WORKS AT NBP MAIN BRANCH BAGH RO RAWALAKOT A.K
- 3. MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORK OF EXTENDED PORTION OF CAPU DEPARTMENT AT 3RD FLOOR OF NBP G-6 BUILDING MELODY ISLAMABAD

National Bank of Pakistan, a leading commercial bank of the country invites sealed bids from the experienced constructors for aforesaid works. The interested bidder who comply with the following eligibility criteria may participate in the bidding.

- The Constructor should have a valid registration in Pakistan Engineering Council in financial category C-6 or above with Specialization Code CE-10 & EE-04 on bidding date.
- 2) The Constructor should have completed at least two projects of Banks, costing not less than **Rs. 4.0** million during last **Three years**.
- 3) An active status on **FBR Active Taxpayer List.**
- 4) An active status on **Provincial Active Taxpayer List.**

Bidding documents, containing detail terms and conditions, etc. are available electronically and can be downloaded from EPADS-PPRA web site www.eprocure.gov.pk free of cost.

Bids should be submitted electronically ONLY through EPADS. Manual submission of bids is NOT allowed. For registration and training on EAPDS or in case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA Team, Director MIS Room No.109, 1st Floor, FBC building Sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Contact Number 051-111-137-237.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents along with bid security instrument (Copy) & Proof of Eligibility documents as specified in bid documents in favor of the undersigned must be submitted through EPADS by April 23, 2024 at 11:30 AM. Original Bid Security instrument MUST BE submitted to the under signed before closing hours of the bids submission time. Bids will be opened in the presence of Procurement Committee and contractors who wish to be participated on the same day at 12:00 PM through EPADS at the following venue,

"The Engineering Wing North, Engineering Group, LCMG, 2nd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, G-5/1 Building Islamabad

This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as on the National Bank of Pakistan website https://www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER .

The Wing Head, Engineering North Engineering Group, LCMG 2nd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, G-5/1 Building Islamabad Tel. +92-51-9203117

